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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 
4* 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/NFl52/2015-2016 Date: 2 8 / 0 3 / 2 0 1 6 

To, 

The Principal, 
Al-Aameen Fathima College of Nursing, 
Al - Ameen Medical College Campus, 
Athani Road, Bijapur - 586 108. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: '^Admission Approval** 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 31 /10/2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

3S(Thirty Five) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours.faithfolly, 

(Sri. Ni 

Copy to: 

1. Registrair (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
,^^>5ystem Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Healtii Sciences, Karnataka 

4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 28-03-2016 
Facolty: Nursing 

CoUege : NF152 Al-Aameen Fathima College of Nursing,Bijapur 

Ref: 

No. of ®XE>. Sanctioned Seats : 40 
No. of Admissions Approved : 35 

Course: BSC Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

ABDUL RAKIB 

ADITYA BHAJANTRI 

ALMAS MIRJI 

ANEETA NAGAPPA MAYANATTl 

ANJUM DAROJl 

ATHULYA CLETUS 

BAMDENAMADU AMIN ALLAHBAKHSH 

BHAGYASHREE SAMBAJIMADAR 

BIBIAYISHA MAKANDAR 

CHINNU JOSE 

DAYARUL MIRAJAKAR 

GURUBAIOLEKAR 

JINU JAMES 

JYOTIMAU 

KHOT RAVICHANDRA APPASAB 

Register 
Number 
15S7961 

15S7962 

15S7963 

15S7964 

15S7965 

15S7966 

15S7967 

15S7968 

15S7969 

15S7970 

15S7971 

15S7972 

15S7973 

15S7974 

15S7975 



SLNo. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Name of the Candidate 

LITTY MOL VARGHESE 

MAHESH BASAGOUDA MALAGOUDAR 

MARJYA JOY 

MARIYA THOMAS 

MEREENA TOMY 

MUBARAK MUNNOLLl 

MUDASSARUSTAD 

MUTEKAR SAROJANIVITTHAL 

NASHREENABANU SHEKH 

REEJAMOL MATHEW 

SACHIN GURUPAD BIRADAR 

SAMEER NAJARUDDEEN TARAL 

SANDESH MURUGESH GIRIMALLANAVAR 

SANTOSHINDCKAM 

SHAHEEN BALASAHEB MUKKERI 

SHAHISTANADCODI 

SIMREEN MUJAWAR 

SUTAR AMBUTAI RAMCHANDRA 

TASNEEM 

WAJIDABEGUM TANGADGI 

Name nf thft Studento whose Admissinn î  fioj ^pproveil 

1 TASLIMBANU NAJEERAHMADA SANADI 

Register 
Number 

15S7976 

15S7977 

15S7978 

15S7979 

15S7980 

15S7981 

15S7982 

15S7983 

15S7984 

15S7985 

15S7986 

15S7987 

15S7988 

15S7989 

15S7990 

15S7991 

15S7992 

15S7993 

15S7994 

15S7995 

Discontinued 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 



SLNo. Name of the Candidate Register 
Number 

held responsible. 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kaiwataka 

### End of the Report ### 


